Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications.
For more information, please refer www.me.kohler.com or mail at contact.middleeast@kohler.com394
Forte
Widespread Bathroom Sink Faucet
K-10272-4-CP
Description
With their stylish sculpted silhouettes, Forté faucets complement
both classic and contemporary decor. This bathroom sink faucet
features a sleek, arching spout and two ergonomic sculpted lever
handles. Easy-to-install and leak-free UltraGlide™ valves provide
durability.
Technical drawing
Model
Finish
Connection Type
Installation type
Dimensions
Flow rate
K-10272-4-CP
Polished Chrome (CP), Brushed Nickel (BN)
NPT 1/2"
Deck Mount
Reach: 129 mm, Height 124 mm
4.5 LPM at 4.1 Bars
Features - KOHLER ceramic disc valves exceed industry longevity standards for a lifetime of durable
performance.
- Quick-Connect hose connections make widespread faucet installation a snap.
- Complies with SASO – WEL
Included Metal pop-up drain with tailpiece
Ø 1-1/4"
(32 mm)
Min
Ø 1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Max
Ø 1-1/8"
(29 mm)
Min
Ø 1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Max
7-1/4"
(184 mm)
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Max
2-3/8"
(60 mm)
4-7/8"
(124 mm)3-3/4"
(95 mm)
5-1/16"
(129 mm)
4"
(102 mm)
2-5/8"
(67 mm)
Ø 2-1/8"
(54 mm)
Ø 2-1/4"
(57 mm) 3-1/4"
(83 mm)
2-9/16"
(65 mm)
1/2"-14 NPSM
Inlet Connections
8" (203 mm) Min
16" (406 mm) Max
1-1/4" OD
3-1/4"
(83 mm)
2-1/4"
(57 mm)
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8Fl
ow
 R
at
e
(L
PM
)
Inlet Pressure (Bars)
Flow Curve
Faucets | Forte